File No. 160741

## FORM SFEC-126: NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL

(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)	
Name of City elective officer(s):	City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors	Members, Board of Supervisors

## **Contractor Information** (*Please print clearly.*)

Name of contractor:

## **FSP PPM Management, LLC**

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor's board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use additional pages as necessary.

- (1) Members of the contractor's board of directors; Our LLC is comprised of two separate and individual corporations being ABM Parking Services and Pacific Park Management. ABM Parking Services is our Managing Partner holding 51% ownership of the LLC. Each of our partner organizations has an oversight board unique to their organization. However, our LLC has no designated Board of Directors. Under the terms of our LLC agreement, FSP PPM Management LLC, is overseen by an Executive Committee with representatives appointed by each partner respectively. Currently, our Executive Committee is comprised of Mark Muglich, President ABM Parking Services, Sam Tadesse, CEO Pacific Park Management and Scott Hutchison, Vice President ABM Parking Services.
- (2) The contractor's chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; Under the terms of our LLC agreement, oversight of the LLC is provided by an Executive Committee (see response above) comprised of representatives of member organizations. ABM Parking Services and Pacific Park Management have separate CEO's, CFO's and COO's.
- (3) Any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; No single individual has ownership of 20% or more of FSP PPM Management LLC.
- (4) Any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; No subcontractors were listed on our bid or contract. And
- (5) Any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use additional pages as necessary. FSP PPM Management LLC has no control and/or provides no sponsorship of any political committee.

## Contractor address:

D. Scott Hutchison Vice President, ABM FSP PPM Management, LLC. 45 East Broadway Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: SHutchison@abm.com

Fax: (866) 349-0516

Sam Tadesse

FSP PPM Management, LLC 465 California Street, Suite 473

San Francisco, CA 94104

Email: stadesse@pacificparkonline.com

Fax: (415) 434-4455

Date that contract was approved:	Amount of contract:
	Not to Exceed \$19,522,294

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:	
Airport Professional Services Agreement to Manage and State	ff the Curbside Management Program Contract.
Comments:	
This contract was approved by (check applicable):	
$\Box$ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form	
□ a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves	San Francisco Board of Supervisors
•	Print Name of Board
	g Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
	nd Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee
of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits	
Print Name of Board	
That Name of Board	
Filer Information (Please print clearly.)	
Name of filer:	Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board	(415) 554-5184
Address:	E-mail:
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, C	A 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
	<u> </u>
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective)	ve officer) Date Signed
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board	Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed nance\SFEC - 126\Form SFEC-126 Notification of Contract Approval 9.14.doc
5./ LEL I OKWIS/Campaign I ii	mine of the 120 1